
Group 1 Table 1 Group 2 Table 2

Eric Owens, Midwestern University (2621) Mark Hazinski, Texas Wesleyan (2559)

Fernando Ramirez, UMD College Park (1960) Manuel Alender, East Carolina (2011)

Koyo Minami, Minnesota (1949) Rodolfo Lucar, CSULB (1945)

Group 3 Table 3 Group 4 Table 4

Carlos Alvarado Perilla, Columbia (2518) Alfred Najem, Emporia State (2467)

Aldis Presley, Texas Wesleyan (2016) Ganesh Balasubramanian, Virgina Tech (2048)

Spencer Ip, NC State (1904) Thomas Nguyen, Oregon State (1944)

Michael Kujawa, SUNY Geneseo (1000) John Kerpan, UMass-Boston (1000)

Group 5 Table 8 Group 6 Table 5

Santiago Coste, Puerto Rico (2415) Tahl Leibovitz, Queens College (2399)

Andrew Knips, UW Madison (2053) Jose Pagan, Puerto Rico (2061)

PJ Phachantry, Wichita State (1888) Wei Fan, UMD College Park (1865)

Austin Walts, Daemen College (1076) Hee Joon Park, Wyoming (1200)

Group 7 Table 9 Group 8 Table 10

Joe Cochran, Holy Cross College (2384) Khaleel Asgarali, Puerto Rico (2378)

Deepak Vasudeva Rao, Georgia Tech (2083) Oliviu Vasilca, Texas Wesleyan (2106)

Huanyuan Chen, UT Austin (1856) Guilherme Dalcin, Lindenwood (1858)

Nathan Reilly, Ferris State (1249) Matt Holden, Ferris State (1366)

Group 9 Table 11 Group 10 Table 12

Carlos Chiu, Texas Wesleyan (2372) Chance Friend, Texas Wesleyan (2343)

David Llona, Central Florida (2139) Jun Shen, Duke (2157)

Nicholas Poku, Lindenwood (1787) Allen Fonollosa, Puerto Rico (1783)

Subrat Acharya, St. Cloud State (1476) Matt Sedlock, JHU (1531)

Group 11 Table 13 Group 12 Table 14

Andre Irigoyen, Lindenwood (2328) Augusto Bertone, Kean University (2260)

Alden Fan, Princeton (2205) Nathaniel Ming Curran, Minnesota (2245)

Philip Golden, UMBC (1770) Ye Hu, UW Madison (1736)

Jay Samant, Daemen College (1502) Saran Ahuja, Brown (1539)

Group 13 Table 15 Group 14 Table 16

Fred Cantarelli, Lindenwood (2252) Yin Wang, RPI (2247)

Adam Formal, Rutgers (2220) Eric Finkelstein, Princeton (2246)

Arjun Mahajan , Virgina Tech (1724) Amitahba Ghosh, USC (1629)

Akhilish Kajaria, USC (1619) Frank Liu, Oregon State (1616)

2009 College Table Tennis National Championships Friday, April 3, 2009

Men's Singles Round Robin 10:00 AM



Umpire:

11 11

7 8
3

B Fernando Ramirez 11

C Koyo Minami 13

6 9

11 11
2

A Eric Owens 11

B Fernando Ramirez 1

2 5
1

A Eric Owens 11

C Koyo Minami 8

11 11

D

C Koyo Minami, Minnesota (1949) L W 2

3B Fernando Ramirez, UMD College Park (1960) L L  

Men's Singles Round Robin A B C D Pts Rank

1 Table: 12009 College Table Tennis National Championships Group:

A Eric Owens, Midwestern University (2621) W W  1



Umpire:

5 11 11 4

11 9 6 11
3

B Manuel Alender 11

C Rodolfo Lucar 2

4 3

11 11
2

A Mark Hazinski 11

B Manuel Alender 3

3 3

11 11Mark Hazinski 11

C Rodolfo Lucar 2
1

A

D

3Rodolfo Lucar, CSULB (1945) L LC

2WB Manuel Alender, East Carolina (2011) L

Mark Hazinski, Texas Wesleyan (2559) W W

RankB C D PtsMen's Singles Round Robin A

Group: 2 Table: 22009 College Table Tennis National Championships

A 1



Umpire:

7 4Aldis Presley 6

11 11

3
A Carlos Alvarado Perilla 11

B

0 2Michael Kujawa 5

11 11

2
B Aldis Presley 11

D

5 4Spencer Ip 8

11 11

1
A Carlos Alvarado Perilla 11

C

4L LD Michael Kujawa, SUNY Geneseo (1000) L

W 3Spencer Ip, NC State (1904) L LC

2W WB Aldis Presley, Texas Wesleyan (2016) L

1Carlos Alvarado Perilla, Columbia (2518) W W W

C D Pts RankMen's Singles Round Robin A B

32009 College Table Tennis National Championships Group: 3 Table:

4
C Spencer Ip 11

D Michael Kujawa 2

A

11 11

6 6

5
A Carlos Alvarado Perilla 11

D Michael Kujawa 1

11 11

1 2

6
B Aldis Presley 8

C Spencer Ip 11

11 11 11

9 6 6



Umpire:

7 9
6

B Ganesh Balasubramanian 11

C Thomas Nguyen 5

11 11

11 11

3 5
5

A Alfred Najem 11

D John Kerpan 1

6 4

11 11

4
C Thomas Nguyen 11

D John Kerpan 8

2 8

11 11

3
A Alfred Najem 11

B Ganesh Balasubramanian 7

7 2

11 11

2
B Ganesh Balasubramanian 11

D John Kerpan 6

8 3

11 11

1
A Alfred Najem 11

C Thomas Nguyen 7

4L LD John Kerpan, UMass-Boston (1000) L

W 3Thomas Nguyen, Oregon State (1944) L LC

2W WB Ganesh Balasubramanian, Virgina Tech (2048) L

W 1Alfred Najem, Emporia State (2467) W WA

D Pts RankMen's Singles Round Robin A B C

Table: 42009 College Table Tennis National Championships Group: 4



Umpire:

9 7PJ Phachantry 6

11 11

6
B Andrew Knips 11

C

5
A Santiago Coste 11 11

32

11

D Austin Walts 4

6 5Austin Walts 6

11 11

4
C PJ Phachantry 11

D

7 45

11 11

3
A Santiago Coste 11

B Andrew Knips

2 45

11 11

2
B Andrew Knips 11

D Austin Walts

3 53

11 11

1
A Santiago Coste 11

C PJ Phachantry

4L lD Austin Walts, Daemen College (1076) L

W 3PJ Phachantry, Wichita State (1888) L LC

2W WB Andrew Knips, UW Madison (2053) L

W 1Santiago Coste, Puerto Rico (2415) W WA

Pts RankA B C DMen's Singles Round Robin

5 Table: 82009 College Table Tennis National Championships Group:



Umpire:

6 9

11 11

6
B Jose Pagan 14

C Wei Fan 12

5 8

11 11

5
A Tahl Leibovitz 11

D Hee Joon Park 1

7 4

11 11

4
C Wei Fan 11

D Hee Joon Park 8

7 8

11 11

3
A Tahl Leibovitz 14

B Jose Pagan 11

3 9

11 11

2
B Jose Pagan 11

D Hee Joon Park 2

5 0

11 11

1
A Tahl Leibovitz 11

C Wei Fan 3

4W LD Hee Joon Park, Wyoming (1200) L

W 3Wei Fan, UMD College Park (1865) L LC

 W W 2B Jose Pagan, Puerto Rico (2061) L

W 1Tahl Leibovitz, Queens College (2399) W WA

RankB C D PtsMen's Singles Round Robin A

Group: 6 Table: 52009 College Table Tennis National Championships



Umpire:

3 67

11 11

6
B Deepak Vasudeva Rao 11

C Huanyuan Chen

2 24

11 11

5
A Joe Cochran 11

D Nathan Reilly

4 96

11 11

4
C Huanyuan Chen 11

D Nathan Reilly

10 8

12 11

3
A Joe Cochran 11

B Deepak Vasudeva Rao 8

6 5

11 11

2
B Deepak Vasudeva Rao 11

D Nathan Reilly 5

7 2

11 11

1
A Joe Cochran 11

C Huanyuan Chen 9

4L LD Nathan Reilly, Ferris State (1249) L

W 3Huanyuan Chen, UT Austin (1856) L LC

2W WB Deepak Vasudeva Rao, Georgia Tech (2083) L

WW W 1Joe Cochran, Holy Cross College (2384)A

C D Pts RankMen's Singles Round Robin A B

92009 College Table Tennis National Championships Group: 7 Table:



Umpire:

6
B Oliviu Vasilca 11

C Guilherme Dalcin 8 11 32

11 7 11

D Matt Holden 4 6 6
5

A Khaleel Asgarali 11 11 11

4
C Guilherme Dalcin 11

D Matt Holden 3 77

11 11

B Oliviu Vasilca 7 11 7 11 13
3

A Khaleel Asgarali 11 9 11 2 11

2
B Oliviu Vasilca 11

D Matt Holden 5 54

11 11

C Guilherme Dalcin 6 3 8
1

A Khaleel Asgarali 11 11 11

4D Matt Holden, Ferris State (1366) L L L

C Guilherme Dalcin, Lindenwood (1858) L L W 3

2B Oliviu Vasilca, Texas Wesleyan (2106) L W W

A Khaleel Asgarali, Puerto Rico (2378) W W W 1

D Pts RankMen's Singles Round Robin A B C

2009 College Table Tennis National Championships Group: 8 Table: 10



Umpire:

8

11 11

9
6

B David Llona 11

C Nicholas Poku 5

Subrat Acharya 8 4 4D
5

11A Carlos Chiu 11 11

3 6

11 11
4

C Nicholas Poku 7

D Subrat Acharya 11

David Llona 11 4 4 6B
3

11 7 11

11

A Carlos Chiu 6 11

12 11

10 9 1

11

2
B David Llona 12

D Subrat Acharya 11

Nicholas Poku 10 6 6C

11A Carlos Chiu 12 11

1

WL WD Subrat Acharya, St. Cloud State (1476) L

L 4Nicholas Poku, Lindenwood (1787) L LC

2W WB David Llona, Central Florida (2139) L

W 1Carlos Chiu, Texas Wesleyan (2372) W WA

Pts RankA B C DMen's Singles Round Robin

9 Table: 112009 College Table Tennis National Championships Group:



Umpire:

C Allen Fonollosa 1111
6

B Jun Shen 8 13 8

11 11

8

1 2

11 11 11A Chance Friend

D Matt Sedlock 3
5

4
4

C Allen Fonollosa 11

D Matt Sedlock 8

12

10

11

6 6

12 11 11A Chance Friend

B Jun Shen 10
3

7
2

B Jun Shen 11

D Matt Sedlock 5

11

2

11

4 11 4

11

6

7 11 9 11A Chance Friend

C Allen Fonollosa 11
1

4L LD Matt Sedlock, JHU (1531) L

W 2Allen Fonollosa, Puerto Rico (1783) L WC

3L WB Jun Shen, Duke (2157) L

W 1Chance Friend, Texas Wesleyan (2343) W WA

RankB C D PtsMen's Singles Round Robin A

Group: 10 Table: 122009 College Table Tennis National Championships



Umpire:

10Philip Golden 9C

11

9

B Alden Fan 11 12

6

8 5 3

11 11 11

5
A Andre Irigoyen

D Jay Samant

6D Jay Samant 3

12

10

C Philip Golden 11 11

4

11 4 4 9

7 11 11 11

3
A Andre Irigoyen

B Alden Fan

3D Jay Samant 7

11

5

B Alden Fan 11 11

2

3 6 9

11 11 11

1
A Andre Irigoyen

C Philip Golden

4L LD Jay Samant, Daemen College (1502) L

L 3Philip Golden, UMBC (1770) L LC

2W WB Alden Fan, Princeton (2205) L

W 1Andre Irigoyen, Lindenwood (2328) W WA

C D Pts RankMen's Singles Round Robin A B

1311 Table:2009 College Table Tennis National Championships Group:



Umpire:

C Ye Hu 8 7 7

9 6 11

11 11

B Nathaniel Ming Curran 11 11

6

9

11 11 11

6 4
5

A Augusto Bertone

D Saran Ahuja

7D Saran Ahuja

11

5

C Ye Hu 11 11

7
4

11

11

7

7 11 6 11

7 11 6
3

A Augusto Bertone

B Nathaniel Ming Curran

4D Saran Ahuja

11

6

B Nathaniel Ming Curran 11 11

5
2

3

11 11 11

6 2
1

A Augusto Bertone

C Ye Hu

4L LD Saran Ahuja, Brown (1539) L

W 3Ye Hu, UW Madison (1736) L LC

2W WB Nathaniel Ming Curran, Minnesota (2245) L

W 1Augusto Bertone, Kean University (2260) W WA

D Pts RankMen's Singles Round Robin A B C

Table: 142009 College Table Tennis National Championships Group: 12



Umpire:

C Arjun Mahajan 68 6

11B Adam Formal 11 11

6

8 8 6

11 11 11

5
A Fred Cantarelli

D Akhilish Kajaria

7D Akhilish Kajaria 6 7

11C Arjun Mahajan 11 11

4

4 6 7

11 11 11

3
A Fred Cantarelli

B Adam Formal

6D Akhilish Kajaria 4 5

11B Adam Formal 11 11

2

2 8 6

11 11 11

1
A Fred Cantarelli

C Arjun Mahajan 

4L LD Akhilish Kajaria, USC (1619) L

W 3Arjun Mahajan , Virgina Tech (1724) L LC

W W 2B Adam Formal, Rutgers (2220) L

W 1Fred Cantarelli, Lindenwood (2252) W WA

Pts RankA B C DMen's Singles Round Robin

13 Table: 152009 College Table Tennis National Championships Group:



Umpire:

C Amitahba Ghosh 9 8
6

6

B Eric Finkelstein 11 11 11

7 7 311

5 11 11 11

5
A Yin Wang

D Frank Liu

11D Frank Liu 8

11 11

4
7 4

C Amitahba Ghosh 11 5

13 11Eric Finkelstein 11

5 11 5

3
A Yin Wang

B

8D Frank Liu 1

11

2
3

B Eric Finkelstein 11 11

6 2Amitahba Ghosh 11

13 11 11

1
A Yin Wang

C

4L LD Frank Liu, Oregon State (1616) L

W 3Amitahba Ghosh, USC (1629) L LC

1W WB Eric Finkelstein, Princeton (2246) W

WL W 2Yin Wang, RPI (2247)A

RankB C D PtsMen's Singles Round Robin A

Group: 14 Table: 162009 College Table Tennis National Championships




